Stands
21
Lever operated version of the
MC55 is available upon request.
Mounting Brackets can be made
to order for the R55-S and MC55.
D54 Lever-Operated Stand
For SD, DM6, 2DM6 Motors

A
B
HOW TO ORDER
TOOL TYPE PART TOOL TYPE PART
NUMBER NUMBER
DM6-290T 1454214 2DM6-290 1414164
DM6-390T 1454204 2DM6-390 1414244
DM6-620T 1454194 2DM6-620 1413774
DM6-980T 1454184 2DM6-980 1414084
DM6-1650T 1454304 2DM6-1650 1416604
SPECIFICATION TORQUES (ft lb)
Two Way
Tool
Reverse
Port
Exhaust Exhaust
Air Supply
Exhaust
Port
Spring Loaded
Spring Loaded
Shaft
Part No. 108352
DM Series – Dimensions
13
2DM6
DM6
5.18
290rpm = 6.40�
390/620/980/1650rpm = 5.69
Ø0.71
Ø29mm�
(f7)
0.45
Ø1.42Ø37mm�
(f7)
0.98 Max.�
Compression
0.18 0.12
1.89 2.36
1.50
2 Holes Ø0.28
5.18 1.50
Ø0.71
0.28
290rpm = 6.69�
390/620/980/1650rpm = 5.98
Ø37mm�
(f7) Ø1.42
0.75
1.77
0.12
0.98 Max.�
Compression
All dimensions are in inches calculated from measured millimeter values unless otherwise stated
2DM6
Spring Loaded
Shaft
Part No. 108362
2HM5 and
Offset Head
Offset Head (1:1)
Part No. 462033
System 100 – HM Series
14
PIC TOOL AIR FLOW AIR HOSE SOUND SOUND VIBRATION
REF TYPE AT 6.3 BAR BORE LEVEL POWER
LEVEL
cfm in. dB(A) dB(A) ms-2
A 2HM5 35.0 3/8” 89 100 <2.5
B 2HM5 with 35.0 3/8” 89 100 <2.5
Offset Head
AIR FREE SPEED

1.
38
Ø1.38
4x M6 Holes.�
Equal spaced on
2.56 PCD
Ø1.97
Ø2.56
Ø3.15
Collapsed View
System 100 – 2HM5-HT Series
16
PICTURE TOOL TYPE PART FREE TORQUE AIR AIR HOSE AIR SOUND SOUND VIBRATION
REF NUMBER SPEED(1) RANGE FLOW(1) BORE INLET LEVEL POWER LEVEL
r/min ft lb cfm in. NPT dB(A) dB(A) ms-2
A 2HM5-HT-230 1462654 230 22-62 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
A 2HM5-HT-130 1462644 130 36-103 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
A 2HM5-HT-80 1462634 80 55-129 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
(1) Values taken at 6.3 bar inlet pressure
AIR FREE SPEED
PRESSURE
bar psi 80 130 230

calculated from measured millimeter
values unless otherwise stated
Two Way
Tool
Reverse
Port
Exhaust Exhaust
Air Supply
Exhaust
Port
System 200/300 – 2HM5-MTI/ITC
17
PICTURE TOOL TYPE PART FREE TORQUE AIR AIR HOSE AIR SOUND SOUND VIBRATION
REF NUMBER SPEED(1) RANGE FLOW(1) BORE INLET LEVEL POWER LEVEL
r/min ft lb cfm in. NPT dB(A) dB(A) ms-2
A 2HM5-550-MTI/ITC 1462624 550 11.1-30.2 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
A 2HM5-350-MTI/ITC 1462614 350 15.5-37.6 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
A 2HM5-150-MTI/ITC 1462604 150 33.2-37.6 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
B 2HM5-HT-230-MTI/ITC 1462684 230 22.0-62.0 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
B 2HM5-HT-130-MTI/ITC 1462674 130 36.0-103.0 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
B 2HM5-HT-80-MTI/ITC 1462664 80 55.0-129.0 35.0 3/8" 1/4" 89 100 <2.5
(1) Values taken at 6.3 bar inlet pressure
AIR FREE SPEED
PRESSURE
bar psi 150 350 550